of a party wall 75 feet 5 inches to the southerly 

I 	of W. 50th st. and thence easterly along the 
southerly line of said street 38 feet 1 inch to the 
point or place of beginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the sum 
of Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000). The 
We to be made upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
1. Certain perpetual restrictions are to be 

placed on the use of the sidewalk in front of 
these lots to give the City immediate access to 
he permanent chamber over the shaft occupying

[...]

TION AND COMPLETION OF THE 
TWENTY-ONE (21) PAVILION BUILDINGS. 
A GROUP BUILDING AND A DINING HALL 
AT SEA VIEW HOSPITAL, BOROUGH OF 
RICHMOND, THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is two 
hundred and twenty-five (225) consecutive work-
ing days. 

The security required will be Six Thousand 
Dollars ($6,000) on Contract No, 4. 

The deposit accompanying bid shall be five 
per cent. (5%) of the amount of security re-
quired. 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for